
I

o

l-STATEOTMISSOURI

County of Boont

CHRTIFIED COPY OF ORDER
f/faozo

&rm. uû0

aay of November 2û0

ct

J M. Thompson
II Commissioner

November Session oflthe October Adjourned

1grhIn the County Commisslon of cdd count¡ on the

tbe followtnS, rmong other pruceedlngp' wË¡re h¡d, vlz:

Brianna L, Lennon
Clerk of the County Commiss lon

Norry on this day, the County Commission ôf the County of Boone does hereby approve the
attached Contraet Anrendment #3 AEPA-017-B- Photocopier with Mnintenance
Service-Term&Supply

Terms of the amendnrent are stipulated in the altached A¡nendment, It is furrher ordcred the
Presiding Commissioner is hereby âuthorized to sign said Contract Amendment Nurnber'l'hree,

Done this 19th day of November 2020.

Parù/ K. /çö,r*U
anielK. Atwill

ATTEST:

J

c





BÖONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
REQUEST FOR BUÞGET REVISION

11t112020

EFFËCTIVE DÀTË

PRESITING

FOR AUDITORS USE

lUso whólÞ 3 arnoont¡)

Trônsfor From Trån3lsr ïo

1133 AAAñN Flã.J¡ôn Â.tivìdãn Côñlìñoènd ? 70q

I 111 otñôn Flá.Jlôñ Àclivitlês Õllicê Fdu¡Dm€nt 7 ?qq

7.799 7.79t

Oescribê thB c¡rcumstånces råquirÍñg üìls gudgêl Revisloñ. Pleåse address any budg€tsry impaGt for lho remaìnder of llt¡s yeal änd
subsôquont ye¡¡rs, (uså sn sttschm€nl if necsssâry))

To move funds tom Conlingônc,y to tho ðppropriatô Class I äcöôunt lo purchasô ån addillonâl copièrtor elecl¡0n6. Thâss fuñds arâ frûm

the CentÕr for the Tech ånd C¡v¡l Lifo (CTCL) Grân1.

Do you ånt¡cipale thÊl lhis Rèe¡sion will prÕv¡d6 suflicj€nl tuÉds to completê the ye¿r? YeS or NO

lf flot, please 6xplâlÍr

' * " -'' - " -''rõ ÈË ðö'M.p L?ïË-ó' Ei' Ãú r5it Õ'Rrs- õFF iðÈ" - " - " 
*

Ü A schedule of provlouEly procÊssed Budget Rèvisions/Amendments ¡s afachðd

üU¡encumberod funds are available for lhìs budgè¡ rôvis¡on.

t iComnenls: Covôr Copler Purchâse CTCL Graôt

r

J-- cl^

C JShsr!d\öosktoplË!d9ôl ñôvìBlon Form





DocuSign Envelope lD: D8F727BD-7 37 1 -4ED2-8987 -4591 48229A56

Commission Order:
5l_5 -2020

Conrn¿cr AME¡{DMENT NUMBER Tunra
FOR

PnorocoplpR wITn M¡tivrgx¿lr'cn roR THE BooNa, CouNry Clnnx

The Agreement A[PA-017-B datsd the lTth day of January 2019 made by and between
Boone County, Missouri and Sumneronen Inc., D/B/A Image Technologies of Missouri for and
in consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth herein, is
arnended as follows:

L Pursuant to the Quote dated l1-2-20 which is attached and incoqporated into the contract
by reference, ADD one (l) multifrrnction color printer-copier with maintenance for the
Boone County Clerk, Attn: Brianna Lennon, County Clerk Warehouse, 2l I I E. County
Drive, Columbia, MO 652A2,, Phone: (573) 886-4296, e.mail:
B Lennon(àbo onecounty_mo, or g.

Copier: Kyocera TASKalth 5053ci (TA5053ci) Color MFP
Included: the AK-7100 Attachment Kit, DF-?120 1,000-Sheet Stapling Finisher, the
DP7100 140-Sheet Reversing Automatic Document Processor, and the Dual 1, 500-Sheet
Paper Trays: $7,799.00

TOTAL ACQUISITION PRICE: $7,799.00

Pricing includes delivery, setupo connectivity, initial training, and on-going training and
support,

Warranty: 9O-days break-fìx parts and Labor
Local Delivery and Set-Up: Same Day

Maintenance
a

a

I

shall be provided for the copier as follows:
Color Impressions Included Per Month: 0
Black & White Impressions Included Per Month: 0
Additional Black & White Impressions to be invoiced price per each:
$0.00820; Additional Color Impressions to be invoiced price per each:

$0.045s0.
Includes parts, labor, all preventative maintenance, and consumables (i.e.
Toner and drum). Excludes papeî and staples.
5 Year Replacement Guarantee on equipment
Average response time is 4 hours or less

Performance Guarantee with Loaner Program
Factory parts re-stocked daily, factory trained technicians
Non-stop continuous training
Unlimited service calls

a

a

I

a

a

o

a

Maintenance shall begin upon installation of equipment. Maintenânce rates are firm
for five (5) yerrs ending on December 31, 2025. Maintenanoe will automatically renew
yearly through December 3l,2025 unless the County gives a 30-day termination notice.





DocuSign Envelope lD: D8F7278D-737 1 -48Ð2-8987 -459148229 A56

s l_s - 2020
Commission Order:

Contractor's on-site maintenanse fbr copier shall include preventative maintenance cells
and all remçdial service calls required by County and found to be necessary by the
service representative 1o maintain the equipment in optimum operating condition
(unlimited service calls). County expects repair response time to be four (4) business
hours from the date and time a service call is placed, In the event a machine cannot be
repaired within 48 hours of the fi¡st service request, a loaner machine of equal or higher
level will be provided at no charge to the County, If the original equipment cannot be
repaired to the satisfaction of the Counfy, permanent replacement equipment with equal
or greater specifrcations must be provided. at no cost to the County. The Contractor's
responsibility for pern:anent replaceme¡rt will be seven (7) fiscal years following the year
equiprnent is installed and accepted by the County.

2. Trade-ín Copier: The contractor shall remove the following one (1) trade-in copier with a

$0.00 value the same day the new copier is installed ancl shall recycle said equipment. The
contractor âgrses to rernovc the hard drive of both trade-in copiers and leave thern with the
Boone County ln format i on Technol o gy d epartment.

Copier: Canon Image Runner 5065 Copiero serial # C10031336, fixed asset tag 16574

3. Except as specifÏcally amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
original âgreement as amended by previous amendment shall rernain in fr¡ll foroe and
effect.

IN TVITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have
executed this agreement on the day and year first above written.

SUMNERONE,Inc.
DIBIA
IMAGT TECHNOLOGIES OF MISSOURI

BOONE COUNTY' MISSOURT

By
/-Docuslgned by:

I llÌ',.,^ t rt,t 
^, 

¡¡ By: Boone County Comrnission
L-o.,,tunrn.io"ou(

DoouSlgn€d by:

Title: President / Uead of Servjce Operations K

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

/-DocuSlgn6d byi

| ,,.t:lþ..'.
DocuSlgned by:

ÞowrqYn@¡¡s¡q5t1ot

Ø+ùn*. y', lr.',-* &îfF





DocuSign Envelope lD: D8F727BD-737 1 -48D2-8987 -4591 48229A.56

Cornmission Order:
5 L5 - 2020

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION: In accordanÇe with $RSMo 50.660, I høeby certifu that a

sufficient unencumbffed appropriation balance exists and is available to satisþ the obligation(s)
arising from this contract, (Note: Ce*ification of this contract is not required if the terms of this
contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this time,)

Copier: 1 133/923001$7 ,799.AA;
Maintcnance and Service: 1 133/60050

Black & White @ $0.0082/impressionl Color @ $0.0455/impression. Zero minimum

/-OocuSlgned by:

I pL Ê*t$atø LL/L6/2020

Siþturu..t1co47D,,. Date Appropriation Account




